Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: <u>www.townofplumlake.com</u>

Notice of Regular Town Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Tuesday, June 15, 2021, at 6:30 pm

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 3. Citizen Comments & Correspondence
- 4. Approve Minutes from Past Meeting(s)
- 5. Discussion and Action on Paying for New Electronic Sign
- 6. Discussion and Action on Financing Balance of New Building Projects
- 7. Discussion and Action on Acquiring Land from Alexander Trust
- 8. Discussion and Action on Keyless Entry Lock for Rec Building Door
- 9. Discussion and Action on Approving Alcohol Beverage Licenses
- 10. Discussion and Action on Replacing Broken Marker in Cemetery (Bockhorst)
- 11. Discussion and Action on New Furnace and A/C for Town Hall
- 12. Discussion and Action on Striping Pavement at the Library, Others
- 13. Discussion and Action on New Employee Manual
- 13. Approve Vouchers
- 14. Adjourn

Dated this 11th day of June, 2021

Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office, the Town Hall in Sayner, and the Star Lake U.S. Post Office in Star Lake this 11th day of June, 2021, and with additional notice on the town website (www.townofplumlake.com), to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times, and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI